TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Just Blinds, Inc.		04/21/2005	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	10960Acquisition, Ltd.	
Street Address:	10960 Millridge North Drive Suite 204	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78276838	THE BEST WAY TO BUY BLINDS ONLINE
Serial Number:	78276837	JUST BLINDS.COM THE BEST WAY TO BUY BLINDS ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: ipdocket@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: D. Brit Nelson

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Suite 3400

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKET CLERK

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Pille
Signature:	/David Pille/
Date:	04/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0370

900023687

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0371

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 04/26/2005